3/19/2011 4:16:03 PM PAGE

Fax Server

TO: ANDREW J. PARK COMPANY: 1 K'STREET, NW

4	/	ogs

lectronic Version v1.1 tylesheet Version v1.1	·	1036303	47			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A .					
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Johnson Industries, Inc.			03/01/2011 Co	ORPORATION:		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	\					
Name: PN	C Bank, Nationa	l Association				
Street Address: 500	500 First Avenue					
City: Pitt	Pittsburgh					
State/Country: PE	NNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code: 152	19					
Entity Type: CO	CORPORATION; DA.					
PROPERTY NUMBERS T	otal: 1		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2587593	J.E.T.S.	·			
CORRESPONDENCE DA						
Correspondence will be se Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	apark@mcken Andrew J. Park 1900 K Street,	hen the fax attempt is uns nalong.com (				
Correspondence will be se Emeil: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ant via US Mail w apark@mckeni Andrew J. Park 1900 K Street, Washington, D	hen the fax attempt is uns nalong.com ( NW				
Correspondence will be see Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ant via US Mail w apark@mckeni Andrew J. Park 1900 K Street, Washington, D	then the lax attempt is unsingled in the lax attempt is unsingled in the law attempt is unsingled in the law attempt is unsingled in the law attempt in the law attem				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be see Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature:	ant via US Mail w apark@mckeni Andrew J. Park 1900 K Street, Washington, D	then the lax attempt is unsinationg.com  NW .C., DISTRICT OF COLU				

3/<u>1</u>9/2011 4:16:03 PM PAGE

5/008

Fax Server

TO: ANDREW J. PARK COMPANY: O K STREET, NW

source=pnc.miller#page1.tif source=pnc.miller#page2.tif source=pnc.miller#page3.tif

**REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0111** 

3/19/2011 4:16:03 PM PAGE

6/008

Fax Server

TO: ANDREW J. PARK COMPANY: 1000 K STREET, NW

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JOINSON INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia ("Grantor") with principal offices at 5944 Peachtree Corners East, Norcross, Georgia, 30071, hereby grants to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as lender and as agent ("Grantee"), a security interest in (a) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark number 2587593 registered on July 2, 2002 (the "Mark"), (b) all proceeds and products of the Mark, (c) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Mark is associated and (d) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Mark or unfair competition regarding the same.

This Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of Grantor, as such term is defined in the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement among Grantor, the other Persons from time to time party thereto and Grantoe, dated as of March 1, 2011 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). Upon termination of the Credit Agreement as provided therein, Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Mark acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

ATLANTA:5286778.2

3/19/2011 4:16:03 PM PAGE

7/008

Fax Server

TO:ANDREW J. PARK COMPANY: 🕬 K STREET, NW

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of

GRANTOR:

JOHNSON INDUSTRIES, INC.

Maine: Gregory Buckley, Title: Chief Executive Officer

**GRANTEE:** 

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender and as Agent

By:
Name: Virginia L. Kisetjack
Title: Vice President

GRANT OF SECURITY INTERRET IN THANKMARX

3/19/2011 4:16:03 PM PAGE

8/008

Fax Server

TO: ANDREW J. PARK COMPANY: WO K STREET, NW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of he \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \frac{1}{2} \).

## GRANTOR:

JOHNSON INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Name: Oregory Buckley
Title: Chief Executive Officer

## GRANTEE:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender and as Agent

By: Vidagora XI. Kiseljack
Name: Vidginia L. Kiseljack
Title: Vice President

Grant of Section 1 Interest in Teadonary